
(b)(7)e

 (b)(4)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J.1. CONTRACTID CODE r PA:e. OJ PAGES 2 

2. AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUlSlTIONIPURCHASE REa. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (Uapp/icsble) 

POOO02 See Block 16C See Schedule 
6. ISSUED BY CODE ICE/DM/DI 7. ADMlNI$'fEREO BY ("otherthan It~ 6) COOE IICE/DM/D! 
ICE/Detention Mngt/Detention IGSAs ICE/Detention Mngt/Detention IGSAs 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisition Ma nagement Office of Acquisition Management 
425 I Street NW., Suite 2208 425 I Str~et NW, Suite 5009 
Washington DC 20536 Attn: Peter Macaluso 

Washington DC 20536 
S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sir.,." o:IliINy. Slat/HInd ZlP Cr)(/_) 

Fl 
9A. AMENOMENTOF SOLICITATION NO. 

YORK COUNTY INC 
YORK COUNTY PRISON 98. DATED (SEE ITEM tf) 

28 E MARKET ST RM 216 
YORK PA 174011501 10A MODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

X ACB-3-H- 0003 

108: DATED (SEE/TEM 11) 

CODE 0816135640000 I FACIUTY CODE 04 /30/2003 
11. THIS m:tAOI'I..YAPPU MEHDMENTS Of U ITAnONS 

o The above rw,mberad so!icta!ion Is amended 8$ $Ell fot1h ... Item 14. The hoIx end date .speclied tor recEIIPt d Offers 0 Is eldended, 0 IJ not extended. 
Offers mue;t edu'IowIodgo receipt of ltis amendment prior to tho hour and date specified in the solicitation or as OJnorded, by one ofthc folloWIng method$; (a) By oomplating 
Items a and is, find rotuming copies of thO amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of !hi:! amendment OIl each copy r:lltle offer submitted; or (0) By 
sepcrate letteror.telegram which incUdes a reference to tho IJOJlcitatlon Inti amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNO'M.EDGEMENTTO BE: RECEIVEO AT 
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECnON OFYOUR OFFER. Ifby 
~ a this arr:eo.:tnenl you dewe to ~ ., offer already sl.tmtted. such d'IMge may be made by telegram ()t lotter, prtWided each telegrMl Of leiter m8kQ 

$2,059,914.25 

INmiM 14. 

CHECKONE A ~<fr~~ ~E~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpeclfycUflot1ty) T}iE CHANGES SET FORnllN ITEM 14 ARE MACE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERfD CONTRACTfORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFlECTTHE AOJ.11NISTRATNE CHANGES (SfJCJl ss changes In paying oIffat, 
.ppropdatlonrJate, etc.) SET FORlH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT.TO AlJTHORITY OF; 

X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties 

E. IMPORTANT: ContrllCtor o~ not [iJis required to sign this document and retun 1 oopie9 '0 \he Issuing 01f1Oe, 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICA110N (OlfJtmizad by UCF secfioo he8dlfI{J$, fncflJdlng so/icifalfonlCofltreCf sUbject malterwliere feasible.) 

Tax 10 Number; 23-600305 0 
DUNS Number; 081613564 
The purpose of this modification is to add funding to CLIN 0001, Detainee Services, and 
inc rease the square footage in CLIN 0002, Office Space Rental, by 10,574 square feet from 
21,432 to 32 1 006 sq.uare feet. 
Djs¢gunt Terms: 

pays 
~FO~B~;~D~ejstination 

Period of Performance: 08/01/2004 to 10/01/2010 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown 
Continued • •• 
Exceptas provided hereitI. a! terrtlS and tXlIXIiIIons oflhe doamenl referenced In l\em SA 0( 1OA. liS here!ciore ct'Iqed. remms ~ and' ln full force a\d ert'eet 

1~A. NAME ANO TITlE OF SfG.NER (TYp8 or pdnt) C 16A. NAME ANO TITlE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeor ptintJ . 

Lor': O· M'+ncK Pres. ornmI58,/Dr")er> Susan D. Erickson ___ 

NSN7540-01-15Ni070 
PrevioUs edition In.IIable 

15C.DATEsIGNED 

~/22.IV7 
STANDARD F >mAIO (REV. 10-83) 
Presaibed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



, REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BeiNG CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET ACB-3-H-0003/P00002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

YORK COUNTY INC 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(A) (B) 

is the obligated amount) : 

0001 Detainee Services - Per diem is $59.71 through 
9/30/07 - Not-to-exceed the total amount. 
Obligated Amount: $1,931,703.00 
Requisition No: FPA070080 

Change Item 0002 to read as follows (amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0002 Office space Rental - 32006 sq ft @ $1.978 per sq 
ft tO,equal $63,309.00 per month through 9/30/07. 
Not-to-exceed the total amount 
Obligated Amount: $128,211. 25 
Requisition No: FPA070089 

N$N 7541l-01 152 8057 

QUANTI TY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

(C) (D) (E) 

1 LO 1,931,703.00 

1 LO 128,211. 25 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

1,931,703.00 

128,211.25 

OPTIONAl. FORM 338 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAA {48 CFR153.110 

2 




